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Appear ances; Arthur J. Krannawitter, Attorney for Frenont
Unifred School District; Donald P. MCullum

Robert. W Johnson, Benjam n D. Janes, Jr. and

Charles 0. Triebel, Attorneys for the Frenont Unified District
Teachers' Associ ation, CTA/ NEA

Before @ uck, Chairperson; Jaeger, More, and Tovar, Menbers.
DECI SI ON
Pursuant to the order of the First District Court of

Appeal s in Frenont Unified School District v. PERB, docket
No. 80-W 0050, the Public Enploynent Relati ons Board hereby:

1) VACATES that portion of its decision in Frenont Unified

School District (6/19/80) PERB Decision No. 136, which is based
on charge No. SF-CE-92, finding that the Frenmont Unified School
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District viol ated Government Code section 3543.5(a), (b), (c)
and (e) and DI SM SSES said charge;

2) VACATES that portion of its ORDER in said case
requiring the District to post copies of the notice attached to
sai d ORDER; and

3) ORDERS that the portion of its DECISION and ORDER, which
I's based on charges SF-CO- 19 and SF-CO- 20, finding that the
Fremont Unified District Teachers' Association, CTA/ NEA, did
not violate Government Code section 3543.6(d) by refusing to
participate in good faith in statutory inpasse procedures and
DI SM SSI NG said charges, shall remain the ORDER of the Public
Enmpl oyment Rel ations Board.
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